



www.itdi.dost.gov.ph



DOST-ITDI, VISION COLLEGE OF JEONJU SIGN MOU FOR ELECTRIFICATION, RENEWABLE ENERGY

The signing of another Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Industrial Technology Development Institute (ITDI) and Vision College of Jeonju is the next step in this continuing collaboration, which is aimed to foster cooperation on academic and educational exchanges regarding electrical control technologies and other related engineering fields. Moreover, this partnership aims to conduct developmental projects that will help improve the electrification status in the Philippines.

Signing the MOU at the MiC Conference Room on 2 May 2023 were ITDI Director Dr. Annabelle V. Briones and Prof. Park Hyo Sik, with ITDI-Chemicals and Energy Division (CED) OIC Engr. Apollo Victor O. Bawagan and Vision College's Prof. Kim Jee Hong as witnesses. Also present were ITDI Deputy Directors Dr. Christine Marie C. Montesa and Dr. Zorayda V. Ang, with CED and TSD staff, Vision College's Prof. Kwak Soongwon and Ms. Lyu Se Yeong, and DOST-ITCU's Ms. Charlene Basig.

Under this partnership, Vision College shall lead externally funded projects, provide new learning and skills through the conduct of different workshops and training, assist in the assessment, installation, and commissioning of renewable energy plants, and participate in the maintenance and operation, including sustainability of the renewable energy plant. Meanwhile, DOST-ITDI shall participate in the projects and training to nurture experts in the field of new electric energy technologies, as well as information exchange and joint technology development in the field of new electric energy technology.



DOST-ITDI

S&T MEDIA SERVICE



www.itdi.dost.gov.ph

This partnership is not just about academic and educational exchanges, but also about social responsibility and making a positive impact on society, making a real difference in the lives of the people.

(MLMYsulat and RRUdelaCruz // ITDI S&T Media Service)





DOST-ITDI S&T MEDIA SERVICE

#OneDOST4U

www.itdi.dost.gov.ph

